PROFILE OF DR. USHVINDER KAUR POPLI



Prof. (Dr.) Ushvinder Kaur Popli is currently the Professor and Former Head of the Department of Social Work , Jamia Millia Islamia. She is a trained Social worker with 30 years of teaching and research experience. She is also the former Head, Department of Social Work, Punjabi University, Patiala, Punjab. Major areas of specialization are Women studies, Gerontology and HIV/AIDS. She is Associate Editor for Journal 'The Social ION' (An international Referred Journal) and Reviewer for Indian Journal Of Social Work, TISS and Sage publications. She has participated in various National and International conferences and presented papers. A trainer and capacity builder she has undertaken a number of Projects and has widely travelled in India and Abroad. She has supervised a number of research studies She is on the selection committees, examination and academic panels of various Indian universities.

| DESIGNATION | Professor |
|---------------------------|--|
| UNIT/DEPARTMENT | Social Work |
| INSTITUTE/UNIVERSITY | Jamia Millia Islamia New Delhi |
| SPECIALIZATION AREAS | Women studies, Gerontology, HIV/AIDS, Social work |
| | education and practice |
| QUALIFICATIONS | M.A., Ph.D. & PGDIRPM |
| JOURNAL PUBLICATIONS | 25 |
| NON-ACADEMIC PUBLICATIONS | Few write ups in News papers |
| BOOK PUBLICATIONS | Two (& one in pipeline) |
| PATENTS/COPYRIGHTS | NOT ANY |
| RESEARCH PROJECTS | 5 |
| AWARDS & HONOURS | She has received National and International awards |
| | like Young Social Scientist Award, Shiksha Rattan |
| | Puraskar from India International Friendship Society |
| | and Outstanding paper presented at Bangkok & is |
| | recipient of Open Doctoral Fellowship , ICSSR. |

| INSTITUTIONAL MEMBERSHIPS | Life membership National Association of Professional Social Workers in India (NAPSWI) Life membership Indian Academy of Social Sciences. (IASS) Life membership Indian Social Science Association. (ISSA) Life Member, Association of Schools of Social Work in India. (ASSWI) Life membership All India Association for Educational Research (AIAER) Life membership Punjab Academy of Social Sciences Culture and Languages. Associate member, Institute of Social development, Udaipur. |
|---------------------------|--|
| INTERNATIONAL ASSIGNMENTS | Took An Educational trip of Students to Erfurt, |
| | Germany under Academic exchange programme of the |
| | University |